Hennepin County, Minnesota

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0048 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 1/17/2024 In control: Board of Hennepin County Commissioners

On agenda: 1/23/2024 Final action: 2/6/2024

Title: Contract No. CM00001155 with Millerbernd Manufacturing Co. to purchase traffic signal poles for

Wayzata Boulevard and Minnetonka Boulevard (CPs 2091103 and 2168100), 03/01/24-06/30/25; est

county cost \$495,000 (\$138,000 state turnback, \$312,355 state aid, and \$44,645 recv)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Map of CP 2091103 in Long Lake & Orono and CP 2168100 in St. Louis Park, 2. RESOLUTION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/6/2024	1	Board of Hennepin County Commissioners	adopt	Pass
1/30/2024	1	Public Works Committee	consent	Pass
1/23/2024	1	Board of Hennepin County Commissioners	refer to committee	Pass